UNOFFIEHA- COPY
Prspmod by and return to:
Rob 8, Heinrich, Esquire

5'3?'\':123? &‘Jﬁméh S?reak Suite 1780 93021653
Chicago, Hlinois 80606

EIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of this 1st day of October, 1992, by and

betwaen SUE DODGE, a married person residing at 2734 North Mildred, Chicago,

thinois 60614, and AFFILIATED BANK, an Hllinois banking corporation, successor by

merger to Affiliated Bank/North Shore National (togethor with its successors and
assigns are referred to herein as the "BANK"); » . oo
. DEPT-(ii RECORDING $27.5G

.. Te4ée4 TRAN 2040 01/11/93 10112100
WIITNESSETIH | ‘4372790 C w-93-0R16%3
" COOK COUNTY RECURDER

WHEREAS. 1o evidency a §377,000.,00 loan from BANK to BORROWER (the
"Loan"), BORRO\WLIFE has oxenutad and dalivered to BANK a certain Adjustable Rate
Maortaage Note {(the “ilote”) datad April 15, 1991, as Makear, payable to the ordor
vt BANK i the staten nrincipal sum of Three Hundred Saeventy Seven Thousand
Dollars and 00/100ths Dollar:s (8§377,000.00), which Note is sacured by that cortain
Mortgage, Assignment of L.eases & Socurity Agreoment of even date with tho Noto
executed by BORROWER 1o 8ANK as holder of the Note, encumbaering the real ostato
legally described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and moade & part herecf (the "Real
Estate”), which was recordod in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinols {the "Racordor’s Cfttica") on April 26, 1991 as Document No. 91
192916 (the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, as further security for-the Loan, BORROWER has exucutod and
deliverad to BANK certain other documants avidenc in() or sacuring tho Notg
{collectively refarrad to as the "Othor wean Documents”), including that certain
Asslgnment of Lausa, Rants and Profits of ¢ari dato with tho Mortgago and recorded
In the Recordear’s Offlco an April 256, 1991 ac Uecumant No. 81.192917, and othor
documents; and

WHEREAS, tho unpuaid principal balonca ot ine Loan as of Octobor 1, 1992
{the "Current Balanca"), I8 Thrao Hundred Sixty Elght Thousand Eight Hundrad Sixty
Two and 62/100ths Dollars (8368,882.62), and tho .currant moturity date of tho
Loun is May 1, 2018 (the "Maturity Daiv”); and

WHEREAS, BORROWER has requestad that the Loan repasymont untih maturity
be interast only ("New Rapaymant Scheduin”); and

WHEREAS, BANK I8 agrosable to stid moditication upon” tho tarms and
conditionys herelnufter gat forth; and

WHEREAS, to ovidoncae tho New Rupaymont Schodulo undor the/Laan, SUE
DODGE shall, at the tima of oxocution and dalivory of this Agreomont, delivar to
BANK an Amondod and Rostitod Promissory Noto datod as of the dato hareot (tha
"Rastatad Note"), payablo to thae orcdor of BANK in the statod principal amount of the
Currant Balance, with interest at two porcaont {(2%) por annum in axcass of tho Primao
Rate as the samoe changoy from timo to time (tho "Now intarost Rate”) and with a
new maturity data of October 31, 1993 {tho "Now Maturity Data"}, and with lata..
charges, prepayment pennitius and othor terms as sat forth thoroin,; .

NOW THEREFORE, In considaerution of the forogolng and of tho mutual -
covanants harelnaftor containad, it is haraby ngroad ns follows: .

1. The preambln haroof is incarporated by this reterence into the main body
of this Agreemant. '

2. The Rastatod Note in the amount of the Current Balunco, with Intorost
at the New Interest Rate, and with a New Ropaymoent Schedulo and with o New
Maturity Date shall roplaco and suparsade tho Note. The indebtodnoess formerly
evidenced by tha Note Is now evidencad by the Restated Note. All retarences to the
Note which are contained in the Mortgage or any of the Other L.oan Documents shall

T
;.)(. i




UNOFFICIAL COPY

OB e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereafter be construed to be references to the Restated Note. All references to the
Mortgage contained in the Note, the Mortgage, or any of the Other Loan Documents
shall be construed to be references to the Mortgage as modified herein and hereby.

3. This Agreement. shall be of no force and effect unless and until:

{a) SUE DODGE shall have executed and delivarad to BANK the
Restatad Note; and

(b) This Agraement shall have been filed for record in the Office of
the Recorder of Deads of Cook County; and

(c) The Title Insurance Company of Minnesota shall have issued an
endorsement to its ALTA Loan Policy originally dated April 25, 1991
bearing Policy Number BQ-221347, under which it shall insure BANK
that the Mortgiage, as amended hereby, constitutes a valid lien on the
Real Estate, subjaect only to those exceptions shown in Schedule B in
said Policy and current real estate taxes.

4. SORROWER agrees to pay the costs of recording and title in connection
with this Agroement.

5. Excaps. as modified herein, nothing herein contained shall alter, waive,
annul, vary or affect rie Mortgage or any of the Other Loan Documents, it being the
intent of the parties hereto that the provisions, conditions and covenants of the
d;)cumen'ts aviaencinyg and sacuring the Restated Nota shall continue in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREO', the parties have executaed this Agraement as of the
day and year first above writian.

BORROWER:

AFFILIATED 3ANK

e
lts w,____‘_________________




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that SUE DODGE, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose namae is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the
said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein sat

forth.

_, GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _ 7/  day of
z Ly A.D. 1992,

“OI"FICIAL SEAL”
BUSAI STRONGIN
My Caomniissi 2] INEDARWOBBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

, My (‘ommlssxon Expires 10/31/95

)
; ss

rYYeN
VOV

POV

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF )

{, the undersigned, a Notary Pu Z in and for tho County and State aforesaid,

%3 HEREBY CERT!FY that CL /L personally known to me to be the
Wl kel GFi i Viee-Prosi ANK whose name is subscribad

to the within instrument, appeared baforn me thls day in person and acknowledged
that signed and delivered the said/instrument of writing as such officer of said
corporation as ____ free and voluntary-2ct and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of said corporation, for the uses and rnurposes thergin set forth,

Ss

-j#ﬁ
IVEN under my hand and /Notarial Sea! this z day of
/rr‘,@g __A.D. 1982 R

#Wm \%ﬂ}.\h

7 Notary Pu,ch

NO iy
OTARY PUBUC
My Commission ETVA’”: Jl
/195




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL RESCRIPTION

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 4 IN SUBDIVISION BY GEORGE TAYI.OR TRUSTEE OF NORTH 10
ACRES OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH % OF THE SOUTH EAST % OF SECTION
7 AND SOUTH ¥: OF THE SOUTH WEST % OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TiHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BETWEEN GREEN
BAY ROAD AND CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED BOOK 9 PAGE 37 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.L.N. Number: 14-07-4.13-027

Propertv Address: 1750 West Alnslie
Chicago, lllinols 60640

021653




UNOFFICIAL COPY




